ADOPTED – JULY 28, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 26

Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH MODERNISTIC

FOR CARPET CLEANING SERVICES AT SEVERAL COUNTY FACILITIES
RESOLUTION #20 – 293

WHEREAS, Ingham County currently has a contract with Modernistic for carpet cleaning services; and

 

WHEREAS, the current contract will expire on August 31, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, a two year extension option was included in the contract and the Facilities Department would like to exercise a one year extension; and

WHEREAS, Modernistic has agreed to hold their current prices; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the appropriate 931100 maintenance contractual line items.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a one year contract extension with Modernistic, 4310 Creyts Road, Lansing, Michigan, 48917, for carpet cleaning services at several county facilities. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Sebolt, Celentino, Grebner, Koenig, Stivers, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  07/21/2020

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Tennis, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  07/22/2020

